

OCEAN COUNTY LIBRARY

Connecting People ... Building Community...Transforming Lives

101 Washington St., Toms River, NJ 08753-7625 Telephone: 732-349-6200 www.theoceancountylibrary.org Susan Quinn, Director July 7, 2023

PRESS RELEASE

CONTACT: Sherri Taliercio, 732-349-6200, ext. 5909 <u>staliercio@theoceancountylibrary.org</u>

Ocean County Library Toms River Branch Undergoing Repairs to HVAC



TOMS RIVER – Ocean County Library's Toms River Branch will be temporarily closed due to a catastrophic failure of the HVAC (Heating, Ventilation, and Air Conditioning) system.

The Library anticipates reopening to the public on Wednesday, July 12. In the event of a delay in reopening the building, there will be updates available on our website and via social media.

Materials on hold for customers will be extended through Monday, July 17. Books can be returned to the Toms River book drop or any other Library locations.

Patrons are welcome to access the Library's online resources, databases, eBooks, eMagazines, video and audio streams and digital classes, available continuously at www.theoceancountylibrary.org.

Keep up with Library programs and events at www.theoceancountylibrary.org, and on Facebook, Instagram, Twitter, YouTube, Spotify, and Printer, Twitter, YouTube, Spotify, and Printer, Printer, Twitter, YouTube, Spotify, and Printer, Printer, WouTube, Fried of the translation of the transla

###